Single Needle Lockstitch Industrial sewing
Machine Equipped with an Automatic

Thread Trimmer with Vertical Edge Trimmer

FETASHE AZ(TEEIRIDEB A=V

19515501

No0.0393-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=y YXPDRK

1. The part nurnbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the index.
FizrEantBaniE\EE, M-sonTOBNRefN)EZHTT B -F v 27RILLEH>T FOEE»HOHSDET
2. Explanation of codes
LS NIRER
1) Codes on the “‘MNote’ column
ER Moies

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
RO AN—VYR I L TSAEEINBEEERL T
@ #0v.... ... refer to the "Note” explanation at boitom of page.
001 N=TFO EER OMEBAAFTERL TT A L.

2) Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change}’’ column
CEEFR MRS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ N BME Nt

(2 D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from Qctober, 1983
1983F 108 &£ M iR & 7z,

——@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
RENEBMEN L CEENSE
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBSREMBO)IENISEFTTLIENTAITHLS, EREFFLLN, Fnr OBEHERL TIIEXTF & v,

Example (151)

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt,
No. 338 a 5 . Req.
ER R EEFHR & k=S HE
[1 «  B1401-100000  Needie bar iD.10/83] /YR -
-1 # B1401-100000-A Needle bar 1A10/831 Y R— 1
® E1105-200000  Frame cover fD.10/83) [ 81105-300-000 -

i

{2
@ 81105-300-000 Frame cover IA10/83) T L - L — 1

in case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MREOERHENH HHBEDNEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " & (Japanese}’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the naw part number.
ZOHER, BRSONMTEZMIINC»HLEMLOSEARALTHLIN T TOT, MLOURKRET I EXTa o

() c.10/83
1 »  [B1105500000]  Frame cover lc.1p/83] BIIUs-6e0I00 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
EFLOSE Br0aE

Please order by the correct part number,
FLOUREFETIEXT &0,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1383
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req’’. column.
198310 L NHMBHEF -t ZOBESHEMGHLOHBIrRTILIHN T

3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.”’ column
MR Mois

2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
HWE. 2@EErEDLIT,
@ 20 ... indicates length in meters. (unit is meter}
R, 24—t ERDLLET, (BAIEA—-PALTY)
L - . Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IR—Y b roEifrEnt & T Y.
(1), ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ‘asm.” and 2 I in Japanese, in the "Description’ column.
ML EBE LT HIFBEsFRHLLIT, HBBERKBEMCOETT asm” XTI I ERTLIHD £ ¢,

T RN O N BN SN b O P S B A B R i D e b e B B B e St e B e B B B R B R B R S T B ST O S B T B S B S B R S R B Ry 8 Ry B Ry © %y @ B8y 81y B R B 6 8 © R 3 Sy B R © Ry 6 8m O 3T

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. 81109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE BERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HRBRELOBOER
IOV YAMIRBEIN TV HHARE Y TEX0RE. MEOES (AT, B1105-012-A00) T 5F LT & 0,

GhE T, THOAR-Y R bDERES (REEL, BIAE, N0010-01) X (2, MWIHES 4 > ERIETREELT
To X, BROOBED—BHEBE LB BEAHNETOTITHETE L,

Y
I I BN I G O e A B 6 e G s A B A Bt 8 6 M G A B A B B B A SR G R B B s B 8 T B T B R 01 5 0 0 8m 0 tm 6 S 9 T 55 6 S 8 S A B o & S § Sn & e Smm e © S © By 6 B © S > S D Smn > S A D B

B Gty e B B B B G G S R B BN G B
Mot m et S i m bt o i b e e e G T



i

[

(=]

ii.

i2.

13,

CONTENTS
B /4

- HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .....oovervennennnnnnnn.., 1

SRR - AEBR

- HALN SHAFT COMPONENTS .. e e e e 3

- BY R

- UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ......eeoourneeennnnnnenn. 5

M - TR R

- HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ...t ettt eaenns 7

M2 TR

- FEED MECHANISH COMPONENT S .ottt ittt ittt et e e 9

#= 0 B R

. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISH COMPONENTS ......iiiiiinnitinennnnnnnnnnnnnns 11

Yl R

< RNIE COMBONENT S L i e it ettt 13

A ZBR

- AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISHM COMPONENTS ......vniiiiinernenennnanns 13

BahExn &

< HIPER COMPONENT S L.t i i ittt e e e e 16

4N — B R

. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ottt it it eeenannns 17

%5 ih BY iR

OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .ottt ittt ittt teerneeneennnenennaennnnn., 19
i BE R

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. vvirtiit e eneonnnnnnnnnnn 21
NSO b AN - RBHER

THREAD STAND COMPONENT S Lottt ittt e et em oo eeennennsonnnnenn, 22
I EERE

. AK-53 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENCID COMPONENTS) ......eiiiiineninnnnnnnnnn. 23

AR-59 (HBI A LV REBNR)

. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... .. iioiiirii ittt iiiiiniinnnnnns 25

Ry -VER—-BR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........ C e e it e re e ece e 26
=



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
i - AERGR




REF.RO. ROTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION E v oo 4 AMT.
1 113-00258 FACE PLATE ASH. Av42 H3 1
2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET PRI TV 1
3 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ey 1
4 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FiEY 1
5 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
6 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FRey 2
7 TA~1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
3 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN ARFUT4RT - 1
9 $5-4120915-SP  SCREYV 12/64-28 L=0 - FATRYY 3/16-28 L=9 &

10 #01 111-02805 CORD HOLDER I-FT By 1
11 110-90510 SIDE PLATE kT 42 1
i2 110-00619 GASKET T4 293y 1
13 S3-4120915-5P ~ SCREW 12/64-28 =9 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=9 1
14 92112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-F0 MR OA 1
15 110-3G301 CABLE HOLDER I-+" FABPH 1
i8 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0y5739r 11/64-40 1
17 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
18 #01 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. ATYTUAT -ZFYA° - (73) 1
19 #01 SS5-1120710-SP  SCREW $933° 1
20 TA-2101002~-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ity 1
21 #02  1106-30202 RUBBER BUSHINRG EZANEI S AN 1
22 #91  111-00104 HAGNET CORD RUBBER WTA-pT vy 1
23 110-45051 THREAD TERSION ASH. RTALFAMFIIY B3 1
24 110-45309 THREAD TENSION NUT 2445 4R399V (1)
25 116-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2744 ALFAIINT % (1)
26 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSIOM DISC {+F3-9 ¥5 (2)
27 110-45200 THREAD TERSIOM GUIDE ETA4F AVFATITVIA 1
28 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 2445 ApFA9IRTY (1)
29 58-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
30 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETVHAT - 1
31 SS-4120615-5P SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY™ 3/16-28 L=6 1
32 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-hAFPUT4 A 1
33 110-01500 SCREY 7-h AFPVI4 A MARYS 1
34 TA-0850804-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
35 110-46158 THREAD TENSIGH ASH. 139y 3 1
38 110-18800 TENSION NUT AHF39939 b (1
37 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AFFI-8F HLFURTA (1)
38 B3129-012-400 TENSION SPRING AFF3-IN"2 A (D
39 B3132-552-000 TENSIOK DISC HOLDER AFF3-9 $974%1 1
40 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC AF53-9%35 {2)
41 B3115-552-000  TEHSION POST AhFI-9 £~ [§))
42 83128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ARRYAT R (1)
43 B83111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 4453-9 1504 (1)
44 5S-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FARY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
45 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
46 113-05505 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C P-h AFPVI4 1
47 113-46004 KEEDLE PLATE, 4 M4 A i
48 55-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 243929 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
49 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P~-hAbPVI4 B 1
50 55-6110610~TP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=6 E329" 11/64-40 L=6 1
51 TA-1250408-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARV D=12.5 L=4 2
52 5S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=10 3
53 110-01858 BED SLIDE ASH. A4 (By) 1
b4 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE AINTY4R . (1)
55 1190-01609 BED SLIDE SPRIKG AATDALR AT R (1)
B3] 5S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k5237 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
hY 110-01704 BED SCREY STUD ATYRIFY 4
58 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT PITTTPFA% 1
59 113-00805 GASKET 71° PF4R A°Yxy 1
80 355-1120710-SP  SCREW $539° 4
61 113-45709 OIL SHIELD, A 25y 4% 1
62 SS-6110610-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=6 £339" 11/64-40 L=6 1
63 113-45600 OIL RUBBER ATYE 1ETY 2ty 1
64 83133-415-040 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP ARIAAETY $¥Y7° »3 1
65 83118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1FIRRA E°V i (1)
66 #02 B3136-415-000 CAP RING A2 134 #75 (1)
67 #03 111-41801 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COYER FUET VAT - 1
68 #03  YT-0530002-KS  TOOTED WASHER N9 F % AS.3 1
69 #03 5S-4120615-3P SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2Y% 3/16-28 L=6 1
70 #02 113-72554 LEVER STOPPER ASK. ATHRUAT=2bYA° By 1
Note £01..... For DHN-5420-6-08,6-48 DHN-5420-6-0B,6-¥BFE
802..... For DKN-5420-8,6-%0 DHN-5420-6,6-%0 8
$03..... For JE JER



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
bl BE R




REF.RO. RNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ M A 4 AMT.
1 SS-8151150-5P SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 PAZYT 15/64-28 L=190.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUETVEILIITY 1
3 Ca-3500000-F0  OIL FELT Yy 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. PUFVE” 53 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. VIFVETY B3y (1)
5 #01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z=RTRATPYUSS (1)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRARK MR 99599 (1)
& B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MRS - 55vhEuRT (1
g B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT ERTY2Y” 1)

10 B1809-505-000 RUBBER FURTYPITS5R) AT, (1)
11 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 FARYT G/32-28 L=16 1
12 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YIPATEY $27 4% 1
13 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING (PN 1
14 S3-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 RREFRYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
15 S35-8660610-TP SCREY 1/4-49 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
18 113-70855 COUKTERWEIGHT ASM. MN WIPAI4 23 MN 1
17 113-49107 BUSHING, FROWT 9997 h Q1A% 1
18 S5-8150912-TH SCREY FARYT 1
19 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE UUPMULE D &) ! 1
20 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 A3Zv9% D=14.72 Y=12 %3 1
21 SS-86606810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
22 RC-1850001-KpP SNAP RING 18.5 CH 2h4y 18.5 1
23 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CaAM 9 AVIY A 1
24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E3%¥ 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
25 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM T9) AVIV A (1)
26 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR TIIANVIVBL A5 AR (»
27 S5-60%067G-TP SCREY 9/64-40 L=8 E7%Y" §/64-40 6=6 (2)
28 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR VPRV PRSI i
29 110-02508 OIL SEAL AR TARY-B 1
30 110-32168 HAND WHEEL ASHM. MATIITAR B3 1
31 SS-611121¢-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E3%39° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
32 YP-0450801-3D WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 L5875 % 4.5%10X0.8 2
33 S5-8151550-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=15 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-32158 HAND WHEEL ASH. MTINTAR 3 (1
35 H4007-1106-0AA MAGNET BASE ASM. A VAR VISESIDL E- AP O W H (1)
38 M4007-110-0AB MAGHET BASE B ASM. PTFIF MIYFET4 B Y3 (1)
37 110-32265 DYNAMO STATOR AYFTUF 2F-2 U3 1
38 HX-0004300-00 CLIP VNI LNV (0
39 SL-4051001-M7 SCREW FAT gy bz 2
40 B1213-552-0AC~A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 3509 3U3-$3-£9k°Y H3 1
41 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING gyuy™ (1)
42 110-02994 ROLLER FELT AV7Ta)ay F3a9EYTIAG 1
43 113-46400 WASTE MATERIAL GUIDE CRMIAT B4R 1
44 113-45808 SCREW 2D FTART ARV 2
45 B1183-530-000 YASTE MATERIAL GUARD PLATE RIIATHNT - PALLR 1
48 113-47101 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD, G MA2 293 IAT- G 1
47 113-46004 NEEDLE PLATE, A nA2 A i
48 5S5-4080310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 [=3.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 1.=3.4 2
49 S5-2110915-SP SCREYW 11/64-40 L=6.8 ?Eﬂ???“ 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
56 B1115-530-00F THROAT PLATE COVER F MA2FR F 1
51 B1115-522-000-A OPEN COVER SPRING AMA2 I4a47% AT % 1
52 35-4080310-SP SCREY 1/8-44 L.=3.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 1=3.4 1
53 113-48008 MAIN SHAFT P 1
Note $081.....Selecting part(A~1D) BRBRBOG~D)

-4 -



3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
M- THBIR




REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4 Y A AMT.
1 TA-1250804-R0 RUBBER PLUG ey 1
2 B1401-530-B00 NEEDLE BAR B ME™- B 1
3 #01 B1401-530-B00 NEEDLE BAR B AR~ B 1
4 B1414-226-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK T2 1
5 B1411-552-04A0 NEEDLE BAR CONMECTION ASH. MFET-2T% Y3 1
6 SS-6090670-TP SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 k333" 9/64-40 6=6 n
7 S§-7030510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 /eI 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 B1418-530-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MR -4 1
9 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 M DBX1 #14 1

10 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. AT AR Ta-rT 93 1
i1 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASH., UPPER YIBFAIT AT B3 (1
12 B1305-012-040 GEAR ASH. GINEINTTHR 274 53 o8]
13 SS-8B860&10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAXYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
14 B1306-155-GA0 PINION ASH. SIREM TR V- B3 (1
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 P2 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LCWER YRBINITAR B3 (1)
17 B1307-155-040 GEAR ASM. LARGE IRBEAITRY BT 93 (1)
1 SS-86580810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
19 B1308-155-040 PINION ASH. BENITRR Y3- H3 (1
20 SS-8680810~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MEY™ 1/4-40 L=8 (22
21 119-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 2597 h 1
22 5§-4120915-8P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
23 119-04308 BUSHING, UPPER 25979 99A%% B 1
24 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 2FYHIRARR 1
25 110-15607 BUSHING, REAR YEYTATIARE B 1
26 55-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
27 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 A232b9% D=7.94 ¥W=10 1
28 3S5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 £95%Y° 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
29 110-15605 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PP 1
30 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER TERTRIFL 1
31 $5-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £5%Y" 11/64-40 L=9. 1
32 B1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREYW ASH. IRV QAMARYT B3 1
33 B1810-552-000 OIL YWICK AT L MRYT Yy (1)
34 111-41355 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. ¥agapte 43 C 1
35 BG117-012-000 BOBBIN RTETY 1
36 110-33759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETY ¥-2 (2T 24Y) 1
37 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR A5ARSF B3 1
38 S5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAXYT 11/64-40 L=3. (2)
39 113-51004 BUSHING, FRONT YRYTH ALARR 1
40 $S-8150432-TH SCREW PARYT 1
41 110-38908 OIL SHIELD JEITIRLIETINTY 1
42 #02 110-33850 LUBRICATING BOBRBIN ASM. 192872 93 1
43 #03  MHC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 75 A 134 75 1
44 #03  HC-2005007-55 HEEDL 134 #75 N 134 475 1
45 #04 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M) DPXS #14 1
46 #04 MDP-500R1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N} DPX5 #14 1
47 #05  113-70805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE METT AMAF 1
Note 801..... For JE,JO JE,JOH

$02.....For K0,JH KO, JH

$03..... For JE JER

§04..... For JO JOF

$05..... Special order parts ML



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

iz - iTBItR

45




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.

1 B1520-55%2-000-A HAND LIFTER T8IPH AT~ 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREY IRIFHTYAT - RARYT 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. 19I75 HL 53 1
5 113-01702 LINK SHAFT EX7ET UVIThH 1
] 110-06608 GASKET JyryTan®yxy 1
7 110-0635¢ HAND LIFTER LINK EX7TYYY 53 1
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EZ3°2k49 5 1
g 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD [ A A e b ] 1
10 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ETPFT FaRT 9y 1
11 SPp-0720332-S°P HINGE SCRE¥W D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
12 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2°yzy” D=6 H=3.2 1
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD e3P LUrYRTY 1
14 112-0530% LIFTING LEVER LINK [ A4 VY] 1
15 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A J4¥ %1 A 1
18 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIZYT 11/84-40 L=7 1
17 CS-0640614-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAMIT 93 1
18 SS-7090620-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 IREIRYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)
19 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING En"2rA9 5 1
20 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER ER7YT 4% 1
21 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 9% 872 6.5X13X0.8 1
22 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR R A LD EN 1
23 B1511-555~000 NUT 1/2-28 THIFI-£Y2IT TYF 1
24 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FFL PUTART - 1
25 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING I FI-LYNT % 1
26 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZIT 1/4-40 L=6 1
27 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FFIRT - Y22k 1
28 #01 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E93y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
29 #03 B1524-530-DAD PRESSER FOOT ASM. D 331 53 1
30 B81524-530-DB0O PRESSER FOOT ASH. D 191 %3 1
31 113-01355 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. IHIET92"% H3 1
32 113-01405 PIN e EE AN ] (1)
33 RE-03060000-K0 E~RING Ed™ 2047 3 (2)
34 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT AR2RRA TR TS 1
35 116-06608 GASKET UNZPMUISL T V) 1
36 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING E¥3™2r49 3 1
37 113-05901 SPRING AF2RA FFTI42 N2 1
38 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B J4% IH41%274 I2 B 1
39 #02 SS-7110740-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 TREIRY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
40 $D-0640261-SP HINGE SCREY, A 2 yzry* 1
41 113-55609 TENSION RELEASE HOLDER {h2RA 42 1
42 110-45903 YIRE CABLE 94% 5-7"h 1
43 110-456086 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) J4% 391274 (91) 1
44 $S-4120615-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2Y” 3/16-28 L=6 1
45 110-45804 YIRE TUBE J4% F2~-7° 1
48 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 94% ¥-7°A7F 1
47 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=6 1
48 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A J4¥ A51L A 1
49 55-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 TAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
50 D3159-555-B00 SET SCREW I4¥- LYREI” 1
51 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyay3yr 3/16-32 2
he 113-55450 TENRSION RELEASE LIKK ASH. Ah2ht YUy 53 1
Note 801..... For DHN-5420-6,6-0B DHN-5420-6,6-0Bf8
802..... For DMN-5420-6,6-%0 DHN-5420-6,6-Y0 /A
$03..... For Domestic use HAE

-8 —



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% 0 Bk




REF.K0. WOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.
1 #01 113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD ysareynyr” 1
2 113-02809 PIN 9 F39LYXTA OV 1
3 S3-6090560-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 33277 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
4 113-03302 FEED REGULATOR 1y £artyy” 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 19) Fa9eIRT4 A% 1
5 113-85101 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 199 Fa9ky 254 VY 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCRE¥W EMUR L) 4k > 1
8 B1148-555-000 _ SPRING 7Y 3-89 °UN % 1
g 110-52701 PIN ) faey Y 1

19 113-85200 FEED DIAL ) 2T 4%h 1
11 $5-6120930~-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=9.0 L3%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A4A43H) Y 1
13 110-05206 WALKING FOOT PIK C 2441y C 1
14 $5-6090620-TP  SCREY L3%9° 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTIRG ROD I7a9kT thoyr” 1
18 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ovy” 1
17 #01 113-02700 SPRIKG AILAT- AT F 1
13 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3”2+27 5 1
19 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. PIYUAT =95 (93) 1
29 $5-6121250-TP  SCREW =1 > (1)
20-1 113-8%602 ARM PIN VA= 957 ATihY (1)
21 RE-0500000-K0  E-RIKG E3™2k27 5 1
22 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINE FULCRUM SHAFT B FA9eYIVII509TH B 1
23 119-09008 WALKING FOQT PIN A 2ANETIE°Y A 2
24 113-03005 COKNECTING LINK, B Voryyus B 2
25 113-02908 CONNECTING LINK, A VEYVy A 2
26 #02 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASK. P FIIEIN Y (13) 1
27 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FA9EYYVIITVITY A 1
23 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 $5-6090620-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=6 b33Y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT T R4y 1
31 B1605-530-D00 _ FEED DOG D 7Yn” D 1
32 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT2YT 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING Ca™apan 1
34 110-37355 FEED BAR ASH. )24 93 1
35 113-01900 FEED SPRING HOOK LV VLMD L) 1
36 110-16808 FEED RUCKER SHAFT 240430y Y™Y 1
37 119-08107 YALKING FOOT PIM B 24A4199E° Y B 1
38 3S-8090620-TP  SCREV L5%9° 1
3% N5-8680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 YA 39+ 9/32-28 1
40 113-02502 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRARK 2444 39U 97" 1
41 S5-368¢940-5P  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 9.0 MAxYT 9/32-28 L=9 2
LY 119-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. PAEL LA VUL N 1
43 35-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v3%Y° 3/16-28 L=9 9]
44 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCRE¥ A S 1
45 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT PAE LM VUMM 1
46 CS-147121A-SH. THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A3AMF D=14.72 ¥=12 %3 1
47 S5-3660610-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
48 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING YT AR 2
49 $5-8150432-TH  SCREY > £ 1
50 $5-7110740-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2hE72Y” 11/64-40 L=7 i
51 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RIKG CH3k49 1
52 110-37108 FEED BAR CRARK T4 1
53 §8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 heIEI" 3/16-28 L=14 1
54 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASHM.,FRONT PAELLAS VRS S S VN 1
8% $5-7111120-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L.=10.5 WAE5EY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
56 885-4120915-SP  SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
57 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A3Ab9¥ D=14.72 ¥=12 %3 1
58 35-8660610-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 A2V 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
3] R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING ouvy” 1
60 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT PAT-37y 1
61 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL MYYNT -7y 434 1
62 $5-8660810-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
3 55-8661040-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=10 PARYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
64 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CORTROL LEVER HYLr”- 1
85 ¥P-0480856~-SP  MAGNET BASE SPRING YASHER 39747 4.8¥8.4X0.8 1
66 #02 113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD saveyoyr” 1
87 #01 113-14287 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. yUFareyy vy (93) 1
68 113-02619 SPRING THFAVRYRTAAT R 1
69 #02 WZ-1250300-K0- WAVED WASHER FIFTATHTE 12.5)17%0.3 1
70 $02 SS-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 2hEIFY” 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
71 #03 B1636-581-C00  NEEDLE BEARING Z-bh ATFYYUYT i
72 #01 113-11057 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. VAT =957 (53) 1
73 $5-6661110-SP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=11 3297 1/4-40 L=11 1

DMN-5420-6-08, 6-WBFI
DHN-5420-6,5-Y0 8
ERES

Note 801..... For DHMN-5420-6-0B,6-WB
802..... For DNN-5420-6,6-%0"
803..... Selecting part

- 10 -



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISH COMPONENTS

8D Bk




REF.HNG. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V AHT.
1 113-51306 SCREV FUOAZ R FYT 2
2 113-51400 HOVING KNIFE D ¥4 1
3 113-52101 MOVING KNIFE LINK FTAR YUY 1
4 $D-0500251-SP _ HINGE SCREY¥ D= 5 = 2.5 3"v%y" D=5 H=2.5 2
5 35-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3%9" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
B 113-52200 KNIFE DRIVING S YV el 1
7 RC-2651218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™2prAy 1
8 113-51905 MOVING KNIFE BASE [T 1
9 35-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 3337 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
1¢ £0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING UMY A 1
11 113-51608 KNIFE MOUNTIKG BASE AX 194% 1
12 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEST 11/64-40 L=7 2
13 113-51509 COUNTER KWIFE 154 A2 1
14 S5-1090510-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=5 #9397 9/64-40 L=5 i
15 113-52408 BASE PLATE AT-2 4% 1
16 S5-4150915-SP_ SCREY 15/64-28 L=9 FATFYT 15/64-28 L.=9 2
17 113-52309 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AZ O ITh 1
18 RE-06G0000-K0  E-RING Ex"2bx7 8 2
19 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oya73Yh 11/64-40 1
20 113-52606 SLIDE ARM A4 957 1
21 113-54404 DRIVING ROLLER 779 an 1
22 D2583-L8W-BO0  ROLLER SHAFT e T : D) 1
23 B1453-771-0A0  STOP SCREW ASH. FRT-YUY ZFYAT - 93 1
24 113-52507 KNIFE DRIVING ARM yE"9 3T 93T 1
25 N35-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oy¥739h 15/64-28 1
26 113-53406 SPRING AZ EFTY AT% 1
21 35-8660610-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
28 NS-6150430-SP_ NUT 15/64-28 uyhyivr 15/64-28 1
29 S5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 €539 1/4-40 1,=6 2
30 113-53604 THREAD TRIMMER CAM EIE V)T 1
31 113-53505 SPRING 139F A% 1
32 113-53059 CLUTCH LEVER ASK. AF2AX LAT- 93 i
33 SD-07¢1511-TP  HINGE SCREV FAMEDE 1
34 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREV EAVE e 1
35 HS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 098739 15/64-28 1
36 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER E33THT % 1
37 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING EZ"2r47 8 1
38 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN ECYh Yuhety 1
39 113-52803 CLUTCH PLATE 39F 4% 1
40 113-54107 PICKER LINK Sy Y 1
41 113-52705 SCREW PIN, A 199F £V A 1
42 5D-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREY, A EAVE VN 1
43 113-52804 SCRE¥ PIN, B 759% €°u B 1
44 5D-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 3°v%3° D=6.35 H=2.7 1
45 113-54057 PICKER ARM ASH. E7Vh- 9F° 53 1
46 113-54008 PICKER ARM () RS (D
47 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. BR4F 9L 93 (1)
48 53-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L3%9° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
49 SD-0641452-TP  HINGE SCREW EANENS 1
50 116-42900 CAH COLLAR b - 1
51 35-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FX297 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
52 113-53356 SOLEKOID UHIT JUIART 229} 1
53 113-53307 CLUTCH LINK 7395 YUy (1)
54 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ep"2r347 5 (1)
55 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN JUIAFT Y (N
56 $3-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k339" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
57 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A JLI4NT 2T A (1)
58 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLEWOID RE VRV 48]
59 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE FUIANT 274 (D
80 4P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k3% 4 % 4.5%8X%0.5 (2)
81 HM-6040000-SN NUT M4 o9E739h H4X0.7 132 (2)
62 110-43304 "SOLEKOID RUBBER FATZ5 1 e AU A (1)
53 N5-6660410-SH  HUT [ty Rl (1)
b4 NS-6660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 o9Ay3Yr 1/4-40 (1)
85 55-4151215-SP  SCREW FAT2Y" 15/64-28 L=12 1
66 385-4151215-SP  SCREW FAT2Y" 15/64-28 L=12 1
87 116-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) AAT°RL (I%) 1
88 110-43551 GROUND VIRE ASH. F-Z 2-F° 93 1
89 #01 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y 2-3h 42 2
70 ¥9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG 40v7°357° 12P 1
71 ¥9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7O AN~ 12P 1
72 #02 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-37h 12 4

Note 801

...For DHN-5420-6,6-W0
...For DNN-5420-6-9B,6-WB

- 12 —

DHR-5420-6,6-%0 A
DHN-5420-6-08B,6-%BFA



7. KNIF COMPONENTS
A A B &




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - AMT
i 113-57407 KNIFE DRIVING ROD, B AZZFT-g9r" B 1
2 SS-7T110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 2hEF2YT 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
3 113-57308 KNIFE DRIVING ROD, A AZFET-OYET A H
4 113-56904 KNIFE DRIVING ROD AzpY 1
5 401 B4123-522-00A  NEEDLE BEARING A2 Z-FTAE-5 A ]
il 113-57209 PIN AZ 7RO WY ey 1
7 35-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
g 113-57001 ROD_LINK SHAFT AZ BYET Yvy ¥Th 1
9 S$-4150915-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=0 FATEIT 15/64-28 L=9 2

10 113-58207 KNIFE LEVER AZ bAT- 1
11 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#™4%r29 5 1
12 5D-0920321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.20 H= 3.2 3°vxy™ D=9.2 H=3.2 1
13 113-58108 KNIFE LEVER BASE AR bAT- 374 1
14 B4126-530-000  SPRING FRIRTIUAT-A" 2 1
15 SD-0790431-5P  HINGE SCREV D= 7.94 H= 4.3 27UEY” D=7.94 H=4.3 1
16 115-57100 KNIFE DRIVING ROD LINK AZOYRTY VA 1
17 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 WheF2™ 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
1 3S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3297 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
i 113-57704 LINK SUPPORT ARM Woryotess 1
20 55-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRV 9/84-40 L=4.5 1
21 5S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RRETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
22 33-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IRETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
23 3D-0640604-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVE SN 1
24 113-57508 KNIFE DRIVING LINK A2 Ty yuy 1
25 113-57209 PIN AZ IR LY kY 1
26 RO-G481901-00  RUBBER RING oYy~ 1
27 113-57803 KNIFE SET LEVER SHAFT AZ FUHL IY 1
28 585-8121220-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 k339" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
29 113-57802 KNIFE SET LEVER BASE AX RUBL 274 1
30 84124-530-000  SET LEVER PIN A VENVIT AR L 1
31 113-58306 KNIFE LEVER STOPPER A2 VA= ARYA° 1
32 NS-6150310~SP  NUT 15/64-28 DYA7$9r 15/64-28 2
33 55-8152080-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 Mxy" 15/64-28 1=19.5 2
34 38-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEDT 3/16-28 L=9 2
35 B4117-530-0A0  KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. AZMYFRT 4 Sy 1
36 585-9121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Y7 AE 3/16-28 L=14 1)
37 NS-8120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhyIyE 3/16-28 (1)
38 S8-6110810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 MAzy™ (1)
39 WP-0371026-3D  WASHER 3.7X7X1 B8R 3. 7XTX] (1)
40 S5-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k529" 9/64-40 L=9 (1)
41 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5857 % 5X10.5X1 1
42 NS-8120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyB73Yr 3/16-28 1
43 B4121-522~000  KNIFE A2 1
44 B4122-522-000  WASHER AZ ARITHT 3 1
45 S8-4080610-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 1=6.4 2
48 B4120-530-000  KNIFE MOUNTING BASE GUIDE AZRUYFRT4 FUTA 1
47 ¥P-0480856-SP  MAGNET BASE SPRING WASHER 3387 % 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
48 55-9121010-TP _ SCREW 2YBIE AR 2
49 35-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 E3%97 9/84-40 L=7.5 1
50 B4115-530-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION AZITHET% 1
51 B4116-530-000  BUSHING APy ARR 1
52 B4114-530-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD AR H 1
53 B4132-522-000-A THRUST PLATE AZBL Z3ARIF 4R 1

Note £01..... Selecting part IR &

- 14 --



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISM COMPONENTS
B # ek D Btk

REF.ND. MOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN D S { ANT.
1 113-59353 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. FU¥IEIY 2497 93 1
2 111-02506 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER YA 249FBAT - (1
3 $5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 2% (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 3RS A4YFRTA4 09
5 111-02160 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT Y9190 249597y (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FUYIRTY 249FNT R (1)
7 35-4111815-SP  SCREW FATRYT 11/64-4C L=18 (1)
8 SH-4031501-SC  SCREW FATRYT (2)
g H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29y ¥977 4% (1.2)

10 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE €Y 2-314 12 (2)
11 HA-0019000-00  MICROSYITCH 47024V F (1)
i2 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE FT90AYY 2497 A4% (1
13 113-59304 SYITCH LEVER FT¥AR) 2495 baT - 6}
14 #01 55-4120815-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
15 $5-4120015-SP  SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E#" 2047 5 Z
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT PTRTORTYILVRIRTY 1
13 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR LR VA LU VI i
18 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASH. 79 A9YnTT 93 1
20 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ef" 20247 4 i
21 113-17500 CONNECTING LINK JUIARTLURY VY 1
22 113-72257 SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE ASH. VAR UL 5 S 1
23 S§5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eTey”T 11/54-40 L=7 (4}
24 113-72109 SOLEWOID INSTALLING PLATE JUIAET MY 4 (1)
25 RE-1200000-K6  SNAP RING 12 Ex~grag 12 (13
26 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 EFETETR IHTEOR M6 (1
27 D2468-555-8B00  RUBBER PLUNGER PAR PP Sl AU (1)
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLEKOID 7% 49U LA (1)
29 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN TRIMYVIETY 2
30 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 avyrryr 11/84-40 1
31 S8-4150915-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATFYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
32 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING IIEPY AT % 1
Note 801..... For DHN-5420-6-0B DMN-5420-8-0BF]



9. WIPER COMPONENTS

74 N —F R

1 113-59759 WIPER ASH. 740° B3 1

2 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 8 AT 2%Y" M3K0.5 L=6 (1)

3 112-34309 WIPER COVER JAR® BAT- (L

4 112-33400 SPRING 4R° IYTRYE AT (1)

) ¥P-1221016-5P  WASHEEK (VA M M (D

8 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER AR 1 B (D

7 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER AMINT ITh (1)

112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER AMYN-2"h §° (1)

- RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7HM) Ed™av29 7 (1)

10 112-33202 WIPER SOLENOID J4N° L4 (1)
i1 H¥-2003900-00  ELECTRIC VIRE ETo-A77vEY 17-0.16 yo (0.5)
12 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FIUETVA4YS (1)
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 705UV R-LUITE Y (1)
14 RE-03C0000-K0  E-RING E3™2M49 3 (2)
18 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASHM. JAN MUYFRTA Y3 1)
16 HY-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%V %%7724%a-p" (2)
17 ¥S-0310002-XN  SPRING WASHER H3 ATFETHF 3.1X5.9%0.7 (4)
18 SH-4030801-SN  SCREV M3 X 6 FAT13YT M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
14 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASH. J40° kAT B U3 (1)
20 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)
21 p6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y 2374 12 (2)
22 113-60153 EIPER LEVER ASH. 4 740°- LAT- A B3 (1)
23 113-59957 WIPER ARM ASH. TAN - 957 B3 (1)
24 $D-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW 2TVRY”T (2)
25 $S-7001410-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=13.5 2WEIFYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
26 113-59809 YIPER BASE 9407 274 (1)
27 113-5970G VIPER 74n° (1)
o WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3847 % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 WEIRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

3V 135-22206 ROLLER A SVIR S1 8- it 1
1 $5-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=14 1

32 #01  $5-4120915-5P  SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
33 #01 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 v3% 1 % 4.8X11.5%2 1

Note &01

....For DHN-5420-6-%0

D¥N-5420-6-%0H
— 16 —




10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

¥ 7 BY %

- 17 =



REF.KQ. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E voo% A AMT.

1 110-46505 OIL SIGHT WINDOW O PTTRRE 1

2 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy” 1

3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE $2-7° 0.3
4 113-71259 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. B39 A°47° B3 1

5 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE IEVFL-T" (0.9
8 113-71200 OIL RETURN TUBE B2y 1 47° (1)
7 113-71358 0IL FELT ASM. B9 JIAL U3 (1
8 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2ok 2

9 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT#Y" 3/16-28 L=6 2
10 B2616-372-000  SPRING A% 1

11 113-07303 0IL WICK #2 ¥293 A°47° 1

12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. £°v7°%84 93 1

13 110-20302 OIL PUNP INSTALLING BASE FoUT 84 NIYIAR )
14 110-20005 0IL PUMP R0 V7° 54 (1)
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER £94° 5~ (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR___ SCREW 897°54039° 3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUHP COVER RVT° 5474 (1)
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER £ V7% 249742 (1)
19 110-20401 PLUNGER 75Uy % (1)
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING YA BN (1
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW FREV R IEDN (1)
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE Y89 98291 A°47° (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW FATEST AR (3)
24 $5-6111010-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £5%9° 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
25 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW FATEYS 15/64-28 L=12 1
26 #01  113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT B°V7° %4 Y$29 1
27 %02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT RV7°%4 Y31y 1
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $2920°47° 9%°5 1

29 112-21504 0IL TUBE JOINT 5191 A°47° ¥ a4vh 1

30 112-22007 HOLDER °47° 591 1

31 $S-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 E5%” 1/8-44 1=2.9 1

32 S0-1150501-SD__ CONNECTING SCREW _ F297° LVrYEY 1

33 €0-2520000-00  OIL WICK DY 0.3

34 B3404-122-000  SPRING e 1

35 B3404-122-000  SPRING A3 1

36 B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRV URIAR 1Y3-53-293Y° 1

37 ¥S-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 NEE ¥ 6.5X11X1.3 1

38 ¥S-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER M35 % 4.5X8.5X1 1

Note $01..... For DHN-5420-6,6-W0 DHN-5420-6,6-WOFH
g02..... For DHN-5420-6-0B,6-4B DHN-5420-6-08, 6-WB

— 18 —



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

7 75 B £

A

- 19 —



REF.ND. HOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTIGON [V S ANT.
1 113-60757 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 7773 2799 ¥y1Te 1
2 113-60708 OIL RESERVYOIR 777527 (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET FI°5+"A A° 93y n
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION AR & 2 % A (4)
5 58-6700710-SH  SCREW |2 (1)
& R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING (IDV A (1)
7 110-24007 CONRECTING ROD, VERTICAL (AL A FS VIS e (1)
8 1190-24106 SPRING EPTPET B4FUAT 2 00
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ed™2ray )]

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET LM E S PV T T (1)
11 55-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 DYB7R" A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 ayE739F 15/64-28 (2)
13 33-8153016-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FA2YT 15/64-28 [=30 (2)
14 83-9151610-SR SCREY 15/864-28 L=16 DYB%E"Ar 15/64-28 (1)
15 110~24205 KNEE PRESS ROD A8 S EN UMY (1)
15 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASHM. L 7542 h3 1

17 B3431-552~000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFTFF42 BAT- (1)
18 B3419-122~000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EYFF AFITH (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER 4 A & i A N (1)
20 119-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L9 7544 (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER e PF4R89x (1)
22 $3-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 avsrR™ 4k 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD S22 T 1

24 113-61003 OIL PUSH GUIDE A1 FT4pT 1

25 S5-4110715-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATXYS 11/64-40 L=7 2

28 B8226-522-000  WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER RIGZT Ya-p §9x 1

27 SK-3412000-SC  Y0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RAEYFYT D=4.1 L=20 3

28 S5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RAETRIT 9/64-40 L=5 10

29 H5-8090310-SP  WUT 9/64-40 Y3739 9/64-40 10

30 B8224-523-000  WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE (LARGE) 2IIZT Ya-b (274) i

31 B8225-522-000  WASTE MATER JAL CHUTE, SMALL RITAT Y2-F (939) 1

32 #01  113-59451 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. F775 272 yu1ty i

33 GAK-300010R0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. ITLY% ERTPYTAVETY 93 {1y
34 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [/ A S 7 S B A S (N
35 RE-0400000-K¢  E-RING Ed*apxg 4 (1)
36 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2%13X1 L3952 6.2%13X1 (2)
37 GAK-30005000 SPRING EFTPETEYETY ATz (1)
38 113-89402 OIL RESERVOIR 7775 472 (1)
39 111-41702 GASKET A AT NS T Y (4)
40 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION VAR N A (4)
41 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL [ A2 N P e T (13
42 110-24106 SPRING EFTPFT A4FunT 2 (1)
43 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING E¥™ %229 (1)
44 110-24502 KREE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET LR FFRFY MY YR (1
45 55-9182010-SN  SCREW 0/32-20 L=90 oYB5ETAF 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
46 N3-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 o339+ 15/64-28 (2)
47 S5-8153010~SR  SCREV 15/84-28 L=30 A9 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
48 S5-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 Y375 b 15/64-28 (1)
49 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD 2 M2 ER DN (1)

Note #01.....For JE JEFA

- 20 —



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RO AN— - kBB

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.
1 110-23363 BELT -COVER ASH. ATRRRAT - U3 i
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATHMEAT - T3 (1
3 110-23308 BELT COVER & ATAMEAT- A (1)
4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. ATRREAT-PARYT 3 {2)
5 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 v387 8% 8.2414X0.5 (2)
6 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION ATARENT -7 287 (2)
7 110-47255 BELT COVER COLLAR ASY. BAT-B9- 3 (2)
§ 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATRMENT - P¥39 (0
g 55-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 REIRYT 3/16-28 L=B (1)

10 - 110-23405 BELT COVER B ATRHREAT- B (1)
11 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN YINDER ASH. 482%y-4 73 &)
12 D3213-555-DAG  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. 4% AMFI-0R %74 53 (1)
13 S5-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-4¢ L=5b FATRYT 11/64-40 L=b 1)
14 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {+43-9%5 (2)
15 B3129-012-B00  TEKSION SPRING B 4¥$3-% »°2 B (13
16 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD RUT ir$3-3 3% (1)
17 S3-7110350-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=3 ThEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
18 : B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE B4R 27 $RI4% (L
19 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE 4N a7 (1)
29 B3209-555-000 PGSITIONING FINGER eV 351 (1)
21 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2°v30" D=4.9 H=2.6 4]
22 S8-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 /eF3YT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1
23 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 35787 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
24 SK-3482500-SC  YOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AEYRY" D=4.8 L=25 (2)

- 21 -



13.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
%L BRI R

REF.NO. WOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STARD ASH. 17 U9F 93 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 4h2% FLRTA (2)
3 B332¢-7¢4-L00-A SPOOL PIR AP%YFETY (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOCL REST CUSHION Ab3397%° (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST AF¥ITET (2)
] SH-6061610-SC  SCREVW H6 L=16 k71329 H6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A 2795 YARTTT (2)
8 B3311-704-000 ~ SPOOL REST RGCD RUBBER CAP ARRFE"- $2727h (1)
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. AM2795°B J3 (1)
10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AM2F579 91 (1)
i1 B3305~704-000~A SPOCL REST ROD JOINT AMATET-9%TF (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TAT2%9" HHX0.8 L=14 (2)
13 WH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oYY H5X0.8 12 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {FRFE"T 92 (D
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 1+2595° B )]
i6 ¥S-0510002-KEN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATx%787% 5.1%X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 H¥-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ayh73Yh HbX0.3 172 (2)
18 B3317-704-0006  NUT Ci15 AF2FRT- FAFYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 397" % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AMRFHE - FT-IvaTh (2)
21 HS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A28 % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE -+ 279774 3

— 22 —



TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

15.

yotid asieod
e 10) bop pas 4
yoiid piepuels
e 104 Gop pas 4

$BAjUY 8CAY DISAWOP Ju, .0S5an0Y

sdA1 110dXx3
adA3 ansswog °

1 00BQESEY
T Y080ESSY
© U 000EZSLE

18
iv8
Lb@ uoned

1581

2i0 L

U .

HOR00 ALES YUM C He
septossEORY 13, (MeN)

$58] 10 WL §'Z 581 20 WW 2
01 Yyibua| 03 Y1busj Jdeway
40IHS 843 385 Y2UE 2395
syied oseds 10j | 514ed aigds 104 | 53480 aJeds 40} i UD{3RYY, 1 uonesyved: syied aseds aoj | sired aseds Joy uopeol9eas
uoiiedipneds | uoiBIyDAdS | UOIIEDI}0adS jenads {eioadg |efoeds JEILERES plepuers uoneaoRis )
0080€55Y1+8 | 0C80£G5Y4 ¥4 | 0080£SSY L+8| 0020ESSYLYE | D0S0ESSYLYE | 00B0ESSYLYE | 00ROESSYLYE | 00A0ESSYLYE | 0080ESSYLYE | 0080ESSYLYR | 00B0ESSYLPE | 008QESSYLYE N
YOR0ESSH L8| VOAOESSY L 48| YOE0ESSY L v8| YOS0ESSYLya| YOB0ESSY LYA | vOBO0ESSYLYE| YOB0ESSYL bE | VODESSY L vE | YOS0ESSY LS| YOE0ESSY LY E) YOB0ESSYLPH | VOE0ESSYivE agiuy W
0002251Z1vE | 000ZZG1Z1b8 | 000ZZSLZivE | 0002ZSLZLYA | 00022G1Z1YE | 000ZZS1Z\ P8 | 00022512108 | 000ZZ5t2Lyd | 0002254 Ziva| 6002ZSLZLYa | 000ZZSLELYE | 000Z2SiZLye 1
00H0ES605 L8 | 00HOES6094 8 | 00HOESE09L8 | 00HOES609L H | DCHOESB09 L8 | 00HOESE0S1 8 | 0030£56091L8 | 0030E5602 LB | 0030E560918 0030£560918 2] i
@ Bop paag
0090£560918 | 0090£5609:8 |00D0£560918 | 00DOESEO9L Y | 00DOES609L8 | 00D0ES609L8 | 00Q0ESE09LE | 0000£550919 | 0000ES60918 | I0A0ES60919| G0A0ES60918 | YOO0ESE0S18 | ¥V r
{19400 140 YA}
089D0£57251 8| 08O0E5YZS518 | 08D0EGYZS18{0890E5P251E (GEO0EGHES1E | 08D0ESYCS18|0830€502510 | 0BINESHZS1E | 08Q0ESYZSLE8 | 08Q0EGYZS5E8 | 08Q0ESHZSLE | 0BO0ESYZG18 @ AEMﬂv.mmw”‘mE H
Q (wse) sassaid
0VD0ESPES 18 |0V D0ESHZS1E [OVDOESPZELE |0V DOESHEZS 180V D0ESHZS1E 0vD0ESYZSia| 0V 30ESHZSLE | OVI0ESYES1E|0VA0ESYZS 19| 0VAOESPZSEE | OvA0ESYLS18| OVI0ESYESLE I Bulbuty 2
6059vELL 6099YELL 6099YEL L 60S9VELL 60S9YELL 00p9pELL 00vaveLy 00v9vELL 00YObELL 0ovavEtLt 00vavELL 00p9¥ELL &u apind diyy 3
é (5814055300}
80FLVELL oozLvELL 00zZLpELL 00ZLPELL 00ZLPELL 00ZLVELL C00LPELL Z00L¥ELL 200LFELL 200LvELL 200LpELL Z00LvELL & paens diya 3
. .m aye|d yeoayy
BOELYELL | LOLLYELL LOLLYELL | LOLLYELL LOLLYELL LOLLPELL S0B9YELL SO6OVELL | SO69vELL | GO69VELL | SO69VELL S0B9PELL *M_ mﬂ_ﬂmmﬂ“ﬁ a
%)
0QOWOES061 L8| 00X0ES06L L8 | VOroeSs06t L8| 00r0ES061 L8 | 00HOES06L L8 | 00D0ES06118| 0040E506118 | 0030£5061 L8 | 00Q0ES061 18 {D0A0ESCEL L8 | YOQOES06L 18| VOD0ES06L L8 / abneg 9
{wse) 13400
WVYOOESS! LE18{WV00EGSL L EE]JVO0ESSLLLE] 4VO0ESGLLLB| 4V00ES5LLLE|IV00ESSLLLE 4V00EGSEL 18| 4V00ESSGLLLE|OVO0ESSLLLE|OVO0ESSLLEIE | QVO0ESSLE I8 AY00ESSLLLE \ aweidleonyy| 8
E0LOVELL E€0L9PELL E0L9vELL €0i9vELL v009¥ELL y009¥ELL v009vELL v00aveLL Y0O09vELL v003vELL 009vELL vooavetLl aqé sipyd 1e0M 1| W
IE] (Ww g'6) 8/ | (W 67} 91/G {{Whu §'Z)p9/6L| (W |7} ZE/6 | (Wit g} p/4 | {Ww 9'G) ZE/L | (W 'p) GL/C] (Wi ) ZE/G | (Ww g'e) 8/L ; (W Z'e) 8L [(WW §'Z) p9/L | (Wt 7) /G Yipim sbneg
— 5ned
v ow oM ovr or | oW o9 sE} BE] og 09a gva 0vo soneontoads
ZL il oL 6 8 2 9 S 14 € Z L

—- 95 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part Wo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

w B H lo. @ & B o &5 B o. & B B Ho.
) B1524-530-GA0 25 11-G|B4121-522-000 25 2-L | GAK~01022040 24 63
BT-0500300-EA 18 5 |B1524-530-GA0 25 12-G |B4121-522-000 25 3-L | GAK-010220B0 24 60
BT-0600402-EA 18 3 | B1524-530-GB0 25 -1 | B4121-522-000 25 4-L | GAK-02021040 24 17
B1109-530-J0A 25  10-C|B1524-530-GBO 25 -H | B4121-522-000 25 5-L { GAK-300010B0 20 33
B1110-012~-000 2 54 1B1524-530-GRO 25 ~H | B4121-522-000 25 6-L | GAK-30001080 24 55
B1114-012-000 2 8  |B1524-530-GBO 25 10-H|B4121-522-000 25 7-L | GAK-30004000 20 34
B1115-522-000-4 4 5 B1524-530-GBO 25 11-H|B4121-522-000 25 8-L | GAK-30004000 24 56
B1115-530-0AD 25 -B | B1524-530-GBO 25  12-H|B4121-522-000 25 9-L | GAK-30005000 20 37
B1115-530-04D 26 -B | B1609-530-C0A 25 -J11B4121-522-000 25 10-L | GAK-30005000 24 54
B1115-530-CAD 25 -B{ B1609-530-DOE 25 -J | B4121-522-000 25 11-L | GAK-300060G0 24 1
B1115-530-04D 25 -B 1 B1609-530-D00 10 3 B4121-522-000 25  12-L | GAK-300060H0 24 2
B1115-530-0AF 25 -B 1 B1608-530-D00 25 -J | B4122-522-000 14 44 - }GAK-300070A0 24 10
B1115-530-0AF 25 -B | R1609-530-000 25 -J1B4123-522-004 14 5 |GAK-30011000 24 11

B1609-530-D00 25
B1609-530-D00 25
B1609-530-E00 25
B1609-530-E00 25
B1609-530-E00 25
B1609-530-E00 25
B1609-530-G00 25
B1609-530-G00 25
B1609-530-G00 25
B1609-530-G00 25
B1609-530-G00 25
B1609-530-G00 25
B1609-530-H00 25
B1609-530-H00 25
B1609-530-H00 25
B1609-530-H00 25
B1609-530-H00 25 B4145-530-B00 25
B1609-530-H00 25 12-K | B4145-530-B00 25
B1636-581-C00 10 71 B4145-530-B00 25
B1808-552-0A0 & 32 B4145-530-B00 25
i2 B1810-552-000 6 33 B4145-530-B00 25
40 B1903-552-000 4 9 B4145-530-B00 25
iz £1905-541-B00 4 6 B4145-530-B00 25
14 B190¢9-505-000 4 10 B4145-530-B00 25
i1 B2616-372-000 18 10 B4145-530-B00 25
10 B3111-126-000 2 43 B4145-530-B00 25 6
17 B3115-552-000 2 41 B4145-530-B00 25  12-N |HDP-500B1400 6 45
18 B3118-415-000 2 65 B3224-523-000 20 30 |MDP-500B1404 8 46
13 B3120-125-000 2 37 |B8225-522-000 20 31 H4007-110-0AA 4 35

4

2

2

B4124-530-000 14 30 GAK~30013006 24 8
B4126-530-000 14 14 GAK-3001400¢ 24 52
B4132-522-000-A 14 53 GAK-30015000 24 A7
B4145-530-B0A 25 GAK-30016000 24 29
B4145-530-B0A 25 GAK-305400A0 24 36
B4145-530-B0A 25 GAK-30540000 24 39
B4145-530-BOA 25 GAK-30542000 24 Y
B4145-530-B0OA 25 GAK-305470B0 24 3
B4145-530-B0A 25
B4145-530-B0A 25
B4145-530-B0A 25
B4145-530-B0A 25
B4145-530-B0A 25
B4145-530-B0A . 25
B4145-530-B0A 25
B4145-530-B00 25

BlllS-%SD-OAF 25
B1115-530-04F 25
B1115-530-0AF 25
BI1115-530-CAF 25
B1115-530-0AH 25
B1115-530-CAM 25
B1115-530-00F 4
B1148-555-000 10
B1196-530-COA 25
B1190-530-D0A 25
B1190-530-00C 25
B1180-530-D00 25
B1190-530-E00 25
B1190-530-F00 25
B1190-530-G00 25
B1190-530-H00 25
B1180-530-400 25
B1180-530-K00 25
B1190-530-H00 25
B1193-530-000
B1212-552-A00
B1213-552-0A0-4
B1305-012-0A0
B1306-155-0A0
B1306-155-0B0
B1306-155-0C0
B1307-155-0A0
B1307-155-0BO
B1308-155-04A0
B1401-536-800
B1401-530-B0O
B1408-552-060
51411-552-0A0
B1414-226~000
B1418-530-060
B1453-771-040 1
B1502-541-000
B1505-227-000-4
81509-555-000
B1510-227-060
B1511-555-000

1 ]
[=-vse vl Rlesll-o v iellse el vl
]

1
i

1
i

LI bk ek e
LN = g0 G0~ OO U ok W BRI GO O N e OO0~ N U IR = s

i

[
i

HA-(005800-00 16 12
HA-0019600-00 15 11
HG-2674014-7P 24 23
HR~-0036010-00 24 28
H¥-2F18812-12 24 27
H¥-2003900-00 16 11-
H¥-5000700-00 15 9
H¥-5000700-00 186 16
HX-0004300-00 4 38

|
caoaOooaoaaaa,

]
— b
i

[
PR PR PR PR PR G G G e G S PROPR PR PN G G B Oy

1
1 i
—

]
1

CLLRNINNPOORX NN EBENDINEN R W=RNERORS®R NN~
|

—

] 1
—
—

1

et pond

1

MAB-11532000 22 22
HAD-12002000 24 42
HAT-80230T00 ~ 24 61
MAT-80231T00 24 62
¥C-2005007-50 6 43 .
MC-2005007-55 6 44
¥DB-100B1400 9

—
HOWR MR WR =N = QW )DL & W =
1
EEE R R T R R R EEZ R EEREREEEEEERXE

2 B3125-012-000 21 16 B3226-522-000 20 26 [M4007-110-0AB 36
71
70

3 B3126-012-000 2 40 B9117-012-000 6 35 |M9637-110-000 1
3 B3126-012-000 21 14 H96840-110-000 1
5 B3128-012-000 2 42 CQ-2520000-00 18 33

4 B3129-012-400 2 38 CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 |NH-6040000-SN 12 61
8 B3129-012-B00 21 15 CS-064061A-SP & 17 |NM-6050001-SE 22 13
23 B3132-552-000 2 39 (CS-079073A-SH 6 37 |KM-6050001-SE 22 17
27 B3133-415-040 2 64 CS-0791014-5H 6 27 {NH-8060003-5C 24 49
25 B3136-415-000 2 66 CS-1111019-SH 24 46 |HN-6100663-SE 24 5
22 B3209-555-000 21 20 C3-147121A-SH 4 20 (HS-6090310-SP 20 29
24 B3211-555-000 21 1€ CS-147121A-SH 10 - 46 [NS-6110310-SP 2 16
23 B3212-555-000 21 18 CS-147121A-SH 10 57 |NS-6110310-5p 12 19

COCo G0 G0 00 00 D RN T8 OF O e OV OB O OO O T O8O e ke

B1520-552-000-4 1 B3214-047-000 2 26 1. NS-6110350-SP 15 30
B1521-555-000 2 |B3305-704-000-4 22 11 1D2112-555-B00 2 14 |HS-6120310-sP 14 37
B1524-530-CA0 25 1-G | 83311-012-000 22 4 |D2468-555-B00 15 27 |NS-6120480-SP 14 42
B1524-530-CBO 25 1-H | B3311-704-000 22 8 1D2588-L8¥-B0O 12 22 |NS-6150310-SP 12 25
B1524-530-DA0 8 29 {B3317-704-000 22 18 |{D3159-555-B00 8 50 {HS-6150310-SP 14 32
21524-530-DA0 25 2-G 1B3318-704-L00-4 22 7 |D3201-555-DA0 21 11 |NS-6150430-SP 12 28
B1524-530-DA0 25 3-G 1 B3320-704-L00-A 22 3 |D3213-555-DA0 21 12 |NS-B150430-SP 12 35
B1524-530-DA0 25 4-G |B3404-122-000 18 34 |D3310-555-D00 22 20 |NS-6150430-Sk 20 12
B1524-530-DBO 8 30 |B3404-122-000 18 35 [DB043-555-B00 12 69 |NS-6150430-SR 20 48
B1524-530-DBO 25 2-1183419-122-000 20 18 {D6043-555-B00 12 72 |NS-6620310-SP 8 51
B1524-530-DBO 25 3-H | B3431-552-000-4 20 17 {D6043-555-B00 15 10 |NS-6660410-SH 12 63
B1524-530-DB0 25 4-H [B3514-412-000 18 36 |D6043-555-B00 16 21 |NS-6660430-SP 12 64
B1524-530-EA0 25 5-G | B3538-112-000 13 8 HS-6680410-SP 10 390
B1524-530-EA0 25 6-G | B4114-530-000 14 52 | GAK-01003B00 24 44

B1524-530-EB0 25 5-4 | B4115-530-000 14 50 |GAK-01004000 24 43 |RC-1381001-KP 10 33
B1524-530-EB0 25 6-H | B4116-530-000 14 51 |GAK-01014000 24 20 (RC-1381001-KP 10 51
B1524-530-GAO 25 7-G | B4117-530-0A0 14 35 |GAK-01015000 24 28 |RC-1850001-KP 4 22
B1524-530-GA0 25 8-G | B4120-530-000 14 46 |GAK-01016000 24 16 |RC-2651218-KP 12 7
B1524-530-GA0 25 9-G |B4121-522-000 14 43 {GAK-01018000 24 7 IRE-03060000-K0 8 33
B1524-530-GA0 . 25  10-G | B4121-522-000 . 25 1-L | GAK-01019000 24 4 LRE-0300000—K0 38 38




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 8l
Part WNo. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
w B B Mo = B H o & & H lo. &g H o
RE-0300000-KO 16 14 SS-4080620-TF 10 32 S$S-7110740-TP 8§ 39 ¥P-0621016-3D 24 53
RE-0320000-K0 24 50 $5-41106515-SP 21 13 SS-7110740-TP 10 50 YP-0621016-SH 12 36
RE-0400000-K0 15 20 $S-4110615-SP 15 3 58-7110740-TP 15 23 YP-0650876-5h 8 21
RE-0400000-K0 20 35 |sS-4110715-SP 12 12 |S53-7110830-SP 14 2 {WP-0320526-3D 2% 5
RE~0400000-K0 24 57 SS-4116715-SP 20 25 $S-7110830-8P 14 17 ¥P-1221016-5F 16 5
RE-0500000-K0 8 & §S-4111815-5P 15 7 SS-7110830-SP 14 22 ¥P-1702600-30 22 19
RE-0500000-K0 3 19 $S-4120615-SP 2 29 §S-7111120-SP 10 55 ¥P-1703001-SC 15 28
RE-0500006-K0 10 18 S$S-4120615-SP 2 31 SS-7111410-8P 24 65 ¥S-0310002-4N 16 17
RE-0500000-K¢ 10 21 SS-4120815-SP 2 89 SS-7120640-SP 21 9 ¥S-0310702-Ks 24 15
RE-0500006-K0 12 54 $5-4120615-SP 8 44 SS-7121410-TF 10 53 WS-0310702-KS 24 19
RE-0500000-¥0 14 11 SS-4120815-SP 3 47 S5-7151210-SP 24 48 ¥S-0310702-KS 24 25
RE-050000¢-%0 15 18 SS-4120815-SP 15 14 SS-7620750-SP 10 70 ¥sS-0310702-¥8 24 31
RE-06000006-K0 12 18 $5-4120615-SP 18 9 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 ¥S-0310702-KS 24 34
RE-Q70000¢-K¢ 16 9 S5-4120015-SP 2 9 $S-8090670-3P 2 44 ¥S-0451040-KP 18 38
RE-0800000-K0 12 37 $S-4120615-SP 2 13 SS-8110410-TP° & 38 WUS-0510002-K8 2 16
RE-10006000-K0 20 9 $S-4120015-SP 5 22 $3-8110520-TP 12 51 US-0511302-XF 24 13
RE~1000000-K0 20 43 $S-4120015-SP 8 26 $S-8150432-TH 6 40 US-0511302-KB 24 21
RE-100000C-K0 24 51 $S~4120915-SP 10 56 1SS-8150432-TH 10 49 ¥S-0851310-KP 18 37
1 RE-1200000-KC¢ 15 25 S55-4120815-SP 14 34 53-8150716-SP 2 45 ¥S-1843202-Kk 22 21
RE-1200000-K0 24 8 $5-4120915-SP 15 15 S$$-8150710-SP 10 28 WT-0530002-K3 2 B8
R0-0291801-00 4 41 $5-4120815-SP 16 32 5S5-8150812-TH 4 18 ¥Z-1250300-K¢ 10 &9
R0O-0371801-00 3 3 $5-4121015-Sp 2 52 $8-8151150-8P 4 1 J
R0O-0371801-00 12 10 55-4121415-SP 16 31 5S-8151156-TF 14 7 110-006510 2 11
R0-0442401-00 4 13 $5-4150915-SP  i2 16 $§-8151550-8P 4 33 110-006819 2 12
R0O-0481901-00 14 26 $S-4150¢15-SP 1 9 SS-8152080-SP 14 33 110-006700 2 30
RO-0781901-00 10 5§ 55-4150915-3p 15 31 S$S-8153010-SR 20 13 110-91104 2 57
R0-0922702-00 10 16 55-4151215-SP 12 85 $S-8153010-8R 20 47 116-01590 2 33
R0-0982401-00 20 8 §5-4151215-SP 12 66 SS-8660530-TP 24 45 110-61609 2 55
R0-0982401-00 24 41 SS-4151215-SP 18 25 SS-8660810-TP 4 15 110-01658 2 53
R0-1952401-00 18 2 SS-6080210-SP 2 58 SS-8660610-TP 4 21 110-02300 4 19
$3-6080340-SP 13 31 SS-8660810-TP 8 26 110-02409 4 28
SD-0490261-3P 21 21 5S-6090516-SP 12 48 SS-8660610-TP 10 47 110-52508 4 29
SD-0500251-8P 12 4 SS-6090560-TF 10 3 SS-8680610-TP  1¢ 58 110-02904 4 42
3D-0550212-TP 16 24 SS-6020820-SP 10 29 SS-8660610-TP 12 27 110-04008 8 21
SD-G600322-SD 8 12 55-6080620-TF 19 14 SS-8660810-TP 8 13 110-04267 6 Z4
SD~0600361-SP 12 34 SS$-6090620-TF 10 38 SS-8660810-TP 8 15 110-04306 8 23
SD-0630275-3P 12 44 $8-6090670-TP i 27 S3-8660&16-TP 6 18 110-05204 4 7
SB-0640261-SP 8 40 $S-6080670-TP 8 6 SS-8660816-TP &8 20 110-06350 8 7
SD-0B840261-8P 12 42 S$S-8000810-SP 8 28 $S-8660810-TP 10 &2 116-06603 8 ¥
SD-0640604-TP 14 23 S$S-6090810-TF 14 49 SS-8661040-TP 10 63 110-06608 8 35
SD-0641452-TP 12 49 SS-6090910-SF 14 40 SS-8680940-SP 10 41 110-06756 3 4
Sp-0701511-TP 12 33 $5-8110420-TP 5 28 $S-8681850-TP 4 11 110-06905 3 9
Sb-0720332~5P 8 11 SS-8110420-TF 12 9 $$-9121010-TFP 14 48 110-07101 3 1
$D-0790431-3P 14 15 $S-6110610-TP 2 50 S5-9121410-TP 14 36 110-08109 4 2B
SD-0920321-5P 14 12 SS-6110810-TP 2 82 S$S-9151540-SR 20 22 110-08802 w27
SD-1000801-SH 10 44 $5-6110710-TF 12 56 $S-9151610-SR 206 14 110-08801 0 22
SE-4301041-8R 18 18 $S-68110710-TF 16 20 S$5-9151810-SR 20 48 110-090038 10 23
SK-3412000-3C 20 27 SS-8110810-TF 14 38 $S-9182010-SN 20 11 116-09107 0 37
SK~-3482500-5C 21 24 18s5-8111010-SP 8§ 31 $S-9182010-SN 20 45 110-092086 10 13
SK~3514000-SC 24 58 $S~8111010-TP 18 24 110-09800 16 5
SE-3514000-5C 24 686 SS-6111216-8P 4 31 TA-0850604-R0 2 4 110-08909 10 7
SL~4030851-SF 18 23 S5-68120930-TF 10 11 TA-0850804-R0 2 8 110-10600 1¢ 684
SL-4051001-HZ 4 39 $S-6121210-SP 10 43 TA-08506804-R0 2 34 110-10768 16 81
SH-4030601-SK 16 2 $5-6121220-TP 12 5 TA-1250406-R0 2 51 - {110-10898 16 38
SH-4030601-SK 16 18 SS-6121220-TP 14 18 TA-1250504-R0 2 3 110-10907 10 48
SH-4030801-SB 24 14 SS-6121220-TP 14 28 TA-1250504-R0 2 5 110-14093 10 15
SH-4030801-SB 24 18 SS-6121250-TP 10 20 TA-1250705-R0 2 7 110-14156 10 42
SH-4030801-5B 24 24 S5-6151220-SP 24 64 TA-1250804-R0 6 1 110-14296 10 45
SK-4030801-SB 24 35 SS-8660610-TP 12 29 TA-2000502-R0 2 17 110-14354 10 54
SH-4031401-5B 24 32 SS-8661110-SP 4 24 TA-2101002-R0 2 20 110-15605 6 29
SH~4031501-SC 15 8 SS-6661110-SP 10 73 110~15807 & 25
SH-4051001-8B 24 12 $S-6700710-SH 20 5 ¥P-0320501-SC 16 28 110-17209 4 2
SH-4051001-SB 24 22 SS-6700710-SE 24 40 YP-0330500-HB 24 33 110-18504 2 32
SH-4051405-3E 22 12 $$-7080510-TP & 7 ¥P-0330501-SB 24 30 110-18603 2 49
SH-6061610-SC 22 6 SS-7081310-SP 21 22 YP-0371026-SD 14 39 110-18%00 2 36
S4-1150501+-5D 18 32 $S-7090520~TF 14 20 ¥P-0450000-SD 12 60 110-20005 18 14
$5-1096510-SPp 12 14 S§-7090520-TP 14 21 ¥P-0450801-5D 4 32 110-20054 18 12
$5-1120710-8P 2 19 $S-7090610-SP 20 28 ¥P-0480856-SP 10 685 110-20203 18 17
S$S-112071¢-Sp 2 60 $S-7090620-TP 2 18 ¥YP-0480856-SP 14 47 110-20302 18 13
SS-2110915-5P 2 48 SS-7091110-SF 16 29 ¥P-0482086-SD 16 33 110-20491 18 19
55~2110915-Sp 4 49 SS-7021416-SP 16 25 ¥P-0501016-SD 14 41 110-20500 18 21
SS-4080310-SP 4 48 $S-7110350-SP 21 17 ¥P-0501016-SD 21 23 110-20609 18 20
$5-4080310-SP 4 52 $$-7110410-SP & 49 ¥P-0570716-SE 24 59 110-20708 18 15
SS-4080610-SP 14 45 $S-7110740-TP 4 16 ¥P-0621018-SD 20 36 110-20807 18 18

- 27 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Pert No. Page Ref.
e H  Ho. & & B Mo 8 B H lo. CAE 3 H lo.

116-20908 18 22 111-02506 15 2 113-46004 25 8~41113-57160 14 16
11¢~21408 18 28 111-02605 2 10 113-46103 25 9-41113-57209 14 [
110-21706 12 67 111-41355 6 34 113-46103 25 10-A | 113-57209 14 25
116-23108 20 3 111-41702 20 39 113-46103 25 11-41113-57308 14 3
110-23108 24 38 111-41801 2 87 113-48103 25 12-4 1 113-57407 14 1
116-23308 21 3 111-81500 22 14 113-46400 4 43 113-57508 14 24
116-23355 21 2 i11-81558 22 1 113-46400 25 1-F [ 113-57704 i4 19
116-23383 21 1 111-81609 22 10 113-46400 25 2-F 1 113-57803 14 27
116-23405 21 10 111-817¢8 22 15 113-46400 25 3-F 1113-57802 14 29
116-23504 21 3 111-81757 22 9 113-46400 25 4-F 1113-58108 i4 13
116-23702 20 29 111-81807 &2 5 113-46400 25 5-F 1113-58207 14 10
116-23751 29 16 111-81808 22 P 113-46400 25 6-F [ 113-58306 4 31
116-23801 20 21 112-05309 8 14 113-46400 25 7-F 1113-53304 i5 13
116-24607 20 T 112-05408 8 13 113-46509 25 8-F | 113-58353 15 1
110-24007 20 41 i12-17601 15 32 113-46509 25 9-F 1 113-58700 6 27
110-24106 20 8 |112-21504 18 29 |113-46509 25  10-F | 113-59759 16 1
110-24108 230 42 112-22007 i8 .30 113-46509 25 11-F 1 113-59809 16 25
110-24205 20 i5 i12-27501 15 28 113-46509 25 12-F | 113-59957 16 23
110-24205 20 49 112-27758 15 19 113-46905 25 1-D 1113-50153 i6 22
116-24304 20 23 112-28103 15 18 113-46905 25 2-D 1113-60708 20 2
110-24403 29 19 112~30801 8 38 113-46905 25 3-D 1113-80757 20 1
116-24502 20 10 112-31503 18 27 113-46905 25 4-D 1113-61003 20 24
110-24502 20 44 112-33053 16 15 113-46905 25 5-D 1113-69402 20 38
11630202 2 21 112-33202 16 10 113-46905 25 6-D {113-69451 20 32
110-30301 2 15 112-33251 18 19 113-47002 25 1-E 1113-70855 4 i6
110-32158 4 34 112-33301 16 7 113-47002 25 2-E 1113-70805 6 47
116-32168 4 30 112-33400 18 4 113-47002 25 3-E1113-71200 18 6
110-32265 4 37 112-34309 16 3 113-47002 25 4-E 1 113-7125¢ 18 4
116-37108 10 52 112-34408 16 6 113-47002 25 5-E 1113-71358 18 7
110-37207 19 320 112-34507 16 13 113-47002 25 6-E 1113-72109 15 24
110-37355 14 34 112-34606 16 8 113-47101 4 46 113-72257 15 22
110-38850 5 42 113-00258 2 1 113-47101 25 7-D | 113-72554 2 70
116-38759 5 38 113-00407 2 58 113-47101 25 8-D 1113-85101 10 8
116-33809 3 30 113-00506 2 2 113-47101 25 9-D 1113-85200 10 10
110-38908 5] i 113-00605 2 59 113-47101 25 10-D 1113-837602 i0 20-1
110-39062 4 5 113-01355 3 31 113-47101 25 11-D | 113-92107 18 26
116-39070 4 4 113-01405 8 32 113-47200 25 7-E 135-22206 18 30
110-423086 12 38 113-01603 g8 20 113-47200 25 8-E
116~42652 2 47 113-01702 8 5 113-47200 25 9-E
110-42900 12 50 113-01900 10 35 113-47200 25 10-E
110-43007 12 55 113~021086 i¢C 66 113-47200 25 11-E
110-43105 12 58 113-02254 16 19 113-47309 25 12-D
110-43205 12 57 113-02304 4 23 113-47408 25 12-E
'110-43304 12 62 113-02304 4 25 113-49008 4 53
116~43403 12 53 113~02411 10 12 113-49107 4 17
116-43551 12 68 113-02502 10 40 113-51004 6 39
110-45002 2 28 113-02619 10 68 113-51400 12 2
118~-45051 2 23 113~02760 10 17 113-51509 12 13
110-45101 2 25 113-02809 10 2 113-51608 12 11
110-45200 2 27 113-02808 16 25 113-51806 12 1
110-45309 2 24 113-03005 10 24 113-51905 12 8
110-45403 3 15 113-03161 10 26 113-52101 12 3
110-45408 8§ 48 113-03302 10 4 113-52200 12 &
110-45606 3 43 113-05505 2 48 113-52309 12 17
110-45804 3 45 113-05901 8 37 113-52408 12 15
110-45903 3 42 |113-06107 8 34 |113-52507 12 24
110-460600 3 46 113-07303 18 il 113-52606 12 20
110-46153 2 35 113-11057 10 72 113-52705 12 41
110-48505 1a 1 113-14267 16 87 113-52804 12 43
110-47107 20 4 113-14408 15 29 113-52903 12 39
110-47197 20 40 113-14507 10 1 113-53059 12 32
110-47107 24 37 113-17500 15 21 113-53307 12 53
110-47255 i 7 113-45800 2 63 113-53356 12 52
11047305 21 8 113-45709 2 B1 113-53406 12 26
116-47354 21 4 113-45808 4 44 113-53505 12 31
110-52701 1G 9 113-46004 2 47 113-53604 12 30
110-53105 10 80 113-46004 4 47 113-54008 12 46
110-95254 2 18 113-46004 25 1-41113-54057 12 45
111-60104 2 22 113-46004 25 2-A1113-54107 12 40
11101300 15 17 113-46004 25 3-41113-54404 12 21
111-02001 i5 4 113-46004 25 4-8 1113-55450 8§ 52
111-02100 15 5 113-46004 25 5-A1113-55609 8 41
111-02209 15 6 113-46004 25 6-A }113-56904 14 4
11102308 15 12 113-46004 25 7-41113-57001 14 8

— 928 —



JUKI CORPORATION JUKI R &4

HEAD OFFICE T182 HR#BPHHERBIL-2-1
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYQO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111 (KK)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYOQ, JAPAN TERERIRTEE
'BUSINESS-OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113 (FAILA2)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI. TOKYO

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301

PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

1988. 11 Printed in J




